appellant/complainant of the endeavor is to recover the amount of compensation
from out of fine or otherwise, rather than sentencing the accused to jail, the accused
is sentenced to undergo Simple Imprisonment till rising of the day and to pay a fine
of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) and out of which the complainant
is entitled to an amount of Rs. 23,000/- (Rupees twenty three thousand only) as
compensation (for the cheque is of Rs. 18,000/-) amount and remaining
compensation of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) shall deposit to the State.
Registry is hereby directed to communicate this order to the learned Magistrate to
secure the presence of accused on warrant to undergo the sentence in that open